

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6660 OF 2012**

Naimoddin Sk. Chand .. Appellant

**Versus**

Gulam Jilani Gulam Ghous and others .. Respondents

**WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012  
S. A. NO. 381 OF 2012 WITH C. A. NO. 6665 OF 2012  
S. A. NO. 382 OF 2012 WITH C. A. NO. 6670 OF 2012**

None for parties

**CORAM : A. B. CHAUDHARI, J.**

**DATE : 19TH JULY, 2013.**

**PER COURT :**

. None present for the parties, when the matter is called out.  
Second appeals are dismissed in default. The civil applications  
also stand disposed of.

**[ A. B. CHAUDHARI, J. ]**