



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

959 SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2012

Naimoddin Sk. Chand

VERSUS

Gulam Jilani Gulam Ghous And Ors

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shingare K. F.

Advocate for Respondents No.5A to 5H, 6 to 8: Mr. Y. V. Dharmadhikari h/f Mr.
A. G. Talhar

R/1 Abated As Per Registrar Order Dated. 18/01/2023

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 382 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2012

IN SA/381/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2012

IN SA/381/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6670 OF 2012

IN SA/382/2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13137 OF 2012

IN SA/382/2012

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2012

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has expired. He seeks accommodation.
2. Stand over to 05/05/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-