



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

75 SECOND APPEAL NO. 382 OF 2012

**MOINUDDIN @ MOINUDDIN SK. CHAND, DIED THR. L.RS.
MUNIRABEGUM MOINUDDIN AND ORS**

VERSUS

GULAM JILANI GULAM GHOUSS AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Anand Bangar h/f. Mr. Talhar Ajay G.

...

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2012
IN SA/381/2012**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13137 OF 2012
IN SA/382/2012**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12110 OF 2017
IN SA/381/2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12109 OF 2017
IN SA/382/2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6670 OF 2012
IN SA/382/2012**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2012
IN SA/381/2012**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. In Civil Application No.12109 of 2017, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of Appellant No.1-B, returnable on 13.11.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 13.11.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe