



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...
AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar, Mr. S. V.
Hange, respectively.
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 04.12.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not reach.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next date
42 SECOND APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO.382 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6670 OF 2012 IN SA/382/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2012 IN SA/381/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13137 OF 2012 IN SA/382/2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2012 IN SA/381/2012 43 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1053 OF 2012 IN SAST/27717/2011 44 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6141 OF 2025 IN AOST/15768/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6142 OF 2025 IN AOST/15768/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13148 OF 2025 IN AOST/ 15768/2025 47 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5640 OF 2025 IN FAST/26958/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5641 OF 2025 IN FAST/26958/2023 48 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5643 OF 2025 IN FAST/26955/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5642 OF 2025 IN FAST/26955/2023 49 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5645 OF 2025 IN FAST/32108/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5646 OF 2025 IN FAST/32108/2023 50 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5647 OF 2025 IN FAST/27034/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5648 OF 2025 IN FAST/27034/2023 51 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7944 OF 2025 IN FAST/19770/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7945 OF 2025 IN FAST/19770/2025	S.O. 05.01.2026

52 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8926 OF 2025 IN FA/2096/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7225 OF 2023 IN FA/2096/2025 53 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9563 OF 2025 IN FAST/19135/2025 54 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9668 OF 2025 IN FAST/17986/2025 55 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10160 OF 2025 IN FAST/22378/2025 56 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10263 OF 2025 IN FA/1399/2025 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1396 OF 2025 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1394 OF 2025 57 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10768 OF 2025 IN FAST/27446/2025 58 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11180 OF 2025 IN FAST/29678/2025	S.O. 06.01.2026
59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12471 OF 2025 IN FAST/20785/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8327 OF 2025 IN FAST/20785/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8328 OF 2025 IN FAST/20785/2025 60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12489 OF 2025 IN FAST/9139/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5946 OF 2021 IN FAST/9139/2021 61 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12492 OF 2025 IN FA/3049/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5895 OF 2021 IN FA/3049/2025 62 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 14 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3056 OF 2025 IN AO/14/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4886 OF 2025 IN AO/14/2025 63 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 30 OF 2025 65 CRA NO. 119 OF 2019 66 CRA NO. 4 OF 2023 67 CRA NO. 145 OF 2024 68 CRA NO. 174 OF 2024	S.O. 07.01.2026
69 CRA NO.162 OF 2025 / 72 CRA NO.196 OF 2025 73 SECOND APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1585 OF 2014 IN SA/108/2014 74 SECOND APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11682 OF 2013 IN SA/655/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10772 OF 2021 IN RC/406/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1687 OF 2014 IN SA/131/2014 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 655 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2021 IN SA/575/2013 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 575 OF 2013 75 SECOND APPEAL NO. 460 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11198 OF 2015 IN SA/460/2015	S.O. 08.01.2026

76 SECOND APPEAL NO. 611 OF 2016 78 SECOND APPEAL NO. 309 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5603 OF 2017 IN SA/309/2017 79 SECOND APPEAL NO. 953 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10797 OF 2023 IN SA/953/2018 80 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15673 OF 2015 IN SA/693/2015 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2015 81 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10692 OF 2019 IN SA/892/2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 892 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11804 OF 2023 IN SA/192/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7038 OF 2025 IN SA/892/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4113 OF 2020 IN SA/192/2020 82 FIRST APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2022 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 507 OF 2022 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 506 OF 2022 83 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3239 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9342 OF 2014 IN FA/3239/2025 84 SECOND APPEAL NO. 661 OF 2007 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 662 OF 2007 85 SECOND APPEAL NO. 663 OF 2007 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2662 OF 2020 IN SA/663/2007 86 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2008 87 SECOND APPEAL NO. 211 OF 2008 88 SECOND APPEAL NO. 479 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8781 OF 2012 IN SA/479/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14439 OF 2013 IN SA/479/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4554 OF 2017 IN SA/479/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10776 OF 2016 IN SA/479/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8780 OF 2012 IN SA/479/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9949 OF 2022 IN SA/479/2012	S.O. 08.01.2026
---	-------------------------------

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-